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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ENGLISH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOL

931429

76445

PEDAYANKODE, IRIKKUR P.O, KANNUR , KERALA - 670593
REJI VARGHESE

M.A,B.Ed

englishvalley.irikkur@gmail.com

04602257359

www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/aff.pdf

www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/Trust_Deed.pdf

177
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3

NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/NOC.PDF

www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/RECOGNITION.PDF

www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/BUILDING.PDF

www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/FIRE.PDF

www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/SELF.PDF

www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/HEALTH.PDF

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

27
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1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

4

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/FEES_STRUCTURE.pdf

www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/Academic.PDF

www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/SMC.PDF

www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/PTA.PDF

www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/Result.PDF

REJI VARGHESE

32

17

1.5:1

3/7
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5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 2

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 7 7 100

2 2025 15 15 100
RESULI CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 12645

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 22 & 48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 3&175
sSQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 18

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 16

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details a4/7
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7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

REJI VARGHESE

SHINTO GEORGE

GEETHA MANOLI

KALA KARUN

DHANYA RAJ

Sheeba Kunhipoyil

JASIRA SHARAFUDHEEN
SMITHA KANNOTH

BABU JOS

MANJU CHALIYAN VALAPPIL
SINDHU KARUVOTTIL
SUKANYA THAMBUSWAMY
SHINDA KARAYI
RAJALEKSHMI RAJAN

SHEENA KAVALAN

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

NTT

OTHER

https://youtu.be/KNXOCwNJ6mM8

MA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

B.SC

BA

MA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

B.Lib. Sc

5/7
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

SANGEETHA KARUVOTTIL

NOUFALA KANIYARAKKAL THAIKKANDY

MISLATH CHERATTIYADAN

SHAMEENA SHAFNAS PALLIPATH

VAISAKH M R
MINI KAPPADAN
BALACHANDRAN PALLIPRAVAN

JAYAKRISHNAN ANANDAVALLY
KRISHNANKUTTY NAIR

LATHEEFA BAPPIKKANTAVIDA
Manjula Thekke Purayil
THANKAMANI CHAPPADI
SINDHU RAMESH

SUJITHA KARIMBIL

TOBY AUGUSTINE

SWETHA KOZHUKKUNNON
SRUTHI DAMODARAN
AMJIDHA RAVALIPATH PANERI

FATHIMA RAZANA KAPPANAYIL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

PRT
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WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

MCA

BA

BA

BTech

BSc

BA

BSc

HIGHER SECONDORY

MCom

HIGHER SECONDARY

BA

M.Sc

BA

BA

M.A.

B.Sc.

BA

BA

6/7
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34

35

36

37

38

RISWANA PARAKKADAVATHU

MAYA ANDIM VALLI MADATHIL

ISWARYA LAKSHMY

AYUB PALLIPATH

JULIYA GEORGE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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PLUS TWO

M.A.

BA

M.A.

MA

717



