

APPENDIX -IX**MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE****A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ENGLISH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931429
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76445
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PEDAYANKODE, IRIKKUR P.O, KANNUR , KERALA - 670593
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	REJI VARGHESE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A,B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	englishvalley.irikkur@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04602257359

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/aff.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/Trust_Deed.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/NOC.PDF
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/RECOGNITION.PDF
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/BUILDING.PDF
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/FIRE.PDF
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/SELF.PDF
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/HEALTH.PDF

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/FEES_STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/Academic.PDF
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/SMC.PDF
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/PTA.PDF
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.englishvalleyirikkur.org/pdf/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure_Appendix_IX/Result.PDF

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	REJI VARGHESE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	32
	PGT	0
	TGT	8
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1

5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	2
---	--	---

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	7	7	100	
2	2025	15	15	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12645
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	22 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 175
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/KNX0CwNJ6m8
---	---	---

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	REJI VARGHESE	PRINCIPAL	MA
2	SHINTO GEORGE	TGT	BA
3	GEETHA MANOLI	PRT	BA
4	KALA KARUN	PRT	BA
5	DHANYA RAJ	NTT	BA
6	Sheeba Kunhipoyil	TGT	BA
7	JASIRA SHARAFUDHEEN	PRT	B.SC
8	SMITHA KANNOTH	PRT	BA
9	BABU JOS	TGT	MA
10	MANJU CHALIYAN VALAPPIL	PRT	BA
11	SINDHU KARUVOTTIL	TGT	BA
12	SUKANYA THAMBUSWAMY	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BA
13	SHINDA KARAYI	PRT	BA
14	RAJALEKSHMI RAJAN	NTT	BA
15	SHEENA KAVALAN	OTHER	B.Lib. Sc

16	SANGEETHA KARUVOTTIL	TGT	MCA
17	NOUFALA KANIYARAKKAL THAIKKANDY	PRT	BA
18	MISLATH CHERATTIYADAN	WELLNEES TEACHER	BA
19	SHAMEENA SHAFNAS PALLIPATH	PRT	BTech
20	VAISAKH M R	TGT	BSc
21	MINI KAPPADAN	PRT	BA
22	BALACHANDRAN PALLIPRAVAN	TGT	BSc
23	JAYAKRISHNAN ANANDAVALLY KRISHNANKUTTY NAIR	PRT	HIGHER SECONDARY
24	LATHEEFA BAPPIKKANTAVIDA	NTT	MCom
25	Manjula Thekke Purayil	NTT	HIGHER SECONDARY
26	THANKAMANI CHAPPADI	PRT	BA
27	SINDHU RAMESH	TGT	M.Sc
28	SUJITHA KARIMBIL	PRT	BA
29	TOBY AUGUSTINE	PTI	BA
30	SWETHA KOZHUKKUNNON	PRT	M.A.
31	SRUTHI DAMODARAN	PRT	B.Sc.
32	AMJIDHA RAVALIPATH PANERI	NTT	BA
33	FATHIMA RAZANA KAPPANAYIL	NTT	BA

34	RISWANA PARAKKADAVATHU	NTT	PLUS TWO
35	MAYA ANDIM VALLI MADATHIL	PRT	M.A.
36	ISWARYA LAKSHMY	PRT	BA
37	AYUB PALLIPATH	PRT	M.A.
38	JULIYA GEORGE	PRT	MA